
TITUS COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT

AT THE REGULAR TERM

This affidavit states that Article 114.026, Subsection C of the Local Government Code has been complied
with for the monthly reports of the Titus county Treasurer, Titus county, Texas for the month of
October, 2023 which have been submitted to Commissioner's Court for approval.

Attached Reports:

The cash balance for Titus County combined funds on this date is 526,092,049.01

Summary of Monthly Payroll Expenditures

Submitted by b-L,'.JJvt rL-qr;ffiUuli*-t
D ot* W alat*-Ap.plt*thitta titus County Treasurer

BY OUR SIGNATURES HERETO WE HEREBY ACCEPT SAID REPORT

TITUS COUNry COMMISSIONER PR #1

TITUS COUNry COMMISSIONER PR #3

TITUS COUNry JUDGE

5 COUNTY MMISSIONER PR S2

4
TITUS C TY COMMISSIONER PR #4

ilI,r,tII ltl

DATE APPROVED. OCtObEr 23, 2023



DA'|E tO/2O /2023 12t50 COMBINED STATEIIENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DIsBURSEMENTS FROM OqTOBER TO OCTOBER GEI,1O3 PAGE 1

ACCOUNT NAI'E
BEGINNING

CASIT &AI,ANCE
CASH

RECEIPTS
CASH

DISBURSEMENTS
ENDING

CASH BAI,ANCE

2024 010 GENEAAIJ COUNTY FUND
.JURY JP*I C-O-H
JURY \rPil2 C-O-H
co cr,ERr( c-o-H
iIURY CO. CI,ER(
\rP#1 C-O-H
TAX A/C C]{gII ON HAND
PETTY CASTI JP*I
PEl'Tv CASII- CO CLER(
JP*1
CAAH IN BAN(
CIB.CDS
iAry SB3O REIMB
INVEST1IENI

FI]ND TOTALS

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.86

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
518,282.49

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1t 022 ,564.96-

1,920.0O-
.00

.00

.00
1.000.00
2,500. 00

.00
800.00

.00

.00

.00
9,403,315.39
4,000.000.00

.00

.00

1, 000
2, 500

800

9,907 ,101
4, oo0,o0o

7 t 92O

2024 014 .'USTICE COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH IN BANK

F'UND'IOfA',S

2024 015 OPIOID TRUST FUND
CASH IN EAN(

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 015 SECURITY FEES FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 019 I,ATC FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 O2O ROAD & BBIDCE FUND
CASI,I tN BANX
CIB-CD

FUND TOTAT,S

2024 021 ROAI} & BRIDGE }1 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TO1ALS

2024 O22 P.OAD & BRIDGE #2 FUND
CASH IN BANK

FI'ND TOTAI,S

2024 023 ROAD & BRIDGE *3 iUND
CASH IN BAN(

139.96
?39.96

.oo

.00

13,919.921.86

14, 1?5. 30

518,282.49 1.030,588.95-

.00

13,40?,515.39

14 185.02
14,1S5.02

1f
13,727 .44

14, 175.30

t2,t66.24 ,00
.00

L2,166.2A
t2,166 ,2412, r.56,28

12,987.88
t2,947 .AA

2024 017 JURY FUND
CASII ON IIAND .'URY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

5, 000.00
14A. O21.24
1E3, 021.24

.00
2, O41 .11
2,047,\7

2024 018 I,AII I,IBRAR! 8!ND
CASH II.I BAN(

FI'ND TOTAI,S

12
.00

992 .12-
5,000.00

137,076.09
!2,992 .12- 742,075.49

19,671.08 94s .00 00 20 516.08
19,6?1.04

100 000. 0
100,000.00

945 .00 20,616,08

.00 00 100 000.00
00 100,000.00

00
00

.00

.00
.00
.00

00
00

420,961.14

00

57.104.66-

.00

375,429 .20

391t 141 .94

o0 00

420,96t.14

426, t53.44 11,512 .72
11,572 .12

77,512 .12

426,163 .44

t43,694 ,21

45,9A4.22-

34,907.49-

5?.104,66-

45,944.22
3 91, ?41 . 94

120,359.50

11,512.12
11,512.72



DATE rA/20/2021 !2.5O COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEI,lO3 PAGE 2

CASH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DISBURSEMENAS

ENDING
CASH BAI,ANCEACCOUNT NAI4E

FUND TOTALS

2024 024 IOAD & BRIDGE #4 PUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 025 CHAPTER 19: FY2020
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTALS

2024 025 SA\,NS GRANT
CASH IN BAI,I(

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 021 HAVA CARES GRANT
C-ASH IN B'II(

FUND TOfAl,S

2024 028 .'USTICE COURT TECHNOI,OGY
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAI,S

2024 031 HAVA SECURITY FUND
PETTY CASH
CASH IN BANK

rUND TOTAI,S

2024 032 cTI GR,ANT
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAi,S

2024 03? COT NTY CrJER( AXCHM
CASH IN BAIIK

BEGINNING
CASH BAI,ANCE

143 | 694 .27 lt,512 .72 34,901.49-

38 414 . 91-
38,414,91-

00

120,359.50

351,53r.56
3511537,56

,00

114,319 .74 11 5t2,69
3?9,379.?8 11.572.69

00

00

L,645.24- 00 1,645 .24-
\,645 .24-

.00

I | 645 .24-

00.00
.00 00 00 00

31 130.50 24 ,00 31 154.50
31, 130 .5 0 24,00 .00

,00
,00

31, 154 .50

8, 095.44
2024 029 iIUSTICE COURT TECTINOI,OGY.iIP2

CASH IN BANK
rUND TOTAI,S 8,A18.62 16 .42

2024 O3O COUNTY & DISTRICT CRA TECH
CASH IN BAIII(

FUND rOTAl,S
18, 051 , 78 54.18

8,095.44

18,105.96
54.18 o0 18,105.96

.00

.00
o0
0o

.00

.00
00

.00
00

,00
00 ,00 00

2024 033 PRETRIAI, INTERVET\ITION FUND
CASH IN BAN(

FUND TOTAI,S
L6,515.46
15,515.46

2024 036 VITAL STATISTICS
CASH IN BAN(

FUND TOTALS

71 362.46

2024 034 PRE-fRIAIJ-CI'ASS C IIISD, PUND
C}SH IN BAN(

FUND TOTAI,S
4,495 .00
4,495 .00 3, 000. oo

2024 035 AMERICAII RESCUE PtAtl GRjANT
CASH IN BANR

FUND TOTAI,S
1,395,000.04
1, 395, 000. 04

787,00

00

.00 71,362.46

00 't,496.0O
00 ?,496.00

108, 3 3 3.13- 1 246 656 .11
10a,333.33- 1,2a6,666 .1t.00

11 613.15 220_00 .00 11 493 .75
11,611.15

223, t54,23

220.00

3,910,00

00

.00

18, 051. 78

.00

.00

11,893.?5

221,018.2X



DATE A0/2O/2023 72t50 COMBINED STAAEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AXD DISAORSEI'ENTS TROM OCTOBER TO OCTOBER GEIJ1O3 PAGE 3

ACCOI'NT NAI\,IE
FI'ND TOTAI,S

2024 O4O DISTRICT CI]8RI( TECI FUND
CASH IN BANK

FUND AOTALS

2024 041 STATE FEES FUND
CASH IN BANI(

PUND TOAALS

2024 042 SHERITF SHIELDS
CASH IN BAX(

FI'ND TOTAI,S

2024 043 COUIiITY CI,ERX REM FI'ND
CASH IN BANK

SUND IPAAIS

2O2E O42I DISTRIqI CI,ERI( R&II FI'ND
CASH IN BAII(

FU\ID 1PTALS

2024 04? DISTRIC! ATIORNEY FUND
CASH IN BANI(

FI'ND TOTA',S

2024 O4A COUNTY AA'fORNEY FTJND

C-ASH IN BAN(
FI'ND TOTAI,S

2024 051 PASS THROUGII GRANTS
CASH IN &AN(

FUND 1!TAI,S

2024 052 CPRONA VIRUS BELIEF
CASH IN BAN(

FUIID TOTAI,S

2024 053 SHERI'F SEIZED ACCOI,,NT
CASH IN BANI(

PI'ND TOTAI,S

BEGINNING
CASB BAI,ANCE

CASH CASH
RECEIPTS DTSBURSEI{ENTS

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

227,164.21 1,910.00 .00 221 ,078.23

11, 
'74.05

00 .00 11, 9?a .05
11, 974 . 05 .00 11, 9?4 .05

88,548.48 t7 ,444 .11 ,00 106, 093 . 19
aa, 64a . 4a t7 ,4A4.17 .00 106, 093 . 19

00 .00 00
00 ,00

262 44',l .24 4 224.55 3 59- 26s 324.26
262,447.24 4,224 .53 1.34?. 59- 265,124 .26

14, 390 .04 218.39 ,00 L4,624.43
14,390 .04 234.19 .00 14, 528 , a3

925 .42 .00 ,00 925.42
925 . A2 , o0 925.42

5, O5X .22 ,0o 5,233 .22
5, O51 .22 180.00 . o0 5,213 .22

.00 41,140.93

.00 41,180.93

00 ,0o 269, O35 .64
.00 ,00 2 89, 015 . 64

,00 00
00 .00 00

,00 00
00 00 .00 0

47 ,655.64 .00 o0 ,r 7. 655 .64
4 7, 655 .5{ .00 { ?, 55s .54

0

I

40,r50.93
40!750.93

__.€3.9=99
630.00

2024 O5O VEHICI,E INVENTORY TAX ACCOI,IfT
CISH IN BA,III(

FL'ND TOTALS
209,036,64
289, 036.5{

0

2024 054 DISIRIEI ATTORTIEY SEIZED ACCT
CASH IN BAN(

FUND TOTAI,S
___-i-9,_9-?:.1-c

34,099,56

2024 055 DIST ATTY DRUG FORFEITURS TUND
CISII IN BANX
CIB. CDS

1,1,9,102 ,54
.00

.00 00 3B .099.55

.00 38,099.55

.00

.00
00
00

1,19,?02,84
.00

2024 049 DISTRICT CL( REC PRESERV PUND
C-ASH IN BAN(

FUND TOIAI.S

00



DA'IE tO/20/2023 12t50 COMBINED STATEI'IENT OT CASII RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENIS FROM OqTOBER TO OqIOEER GEL1O3 PAGE 4

ACCOUNT NAME
FUND TOTAIJS

BEGINNINC
CASH BAIJANCE

119,702.84

CASH
RECEIPTS

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

.00

ENDING
CASH BAITANCE

2024 055 SHERIPF FORFEITURE FUND
PE TY CASII
CASH IN BANX

Ftl{D toT ts

2024 057 CAPI'TAI/ MURDER FI'tfD
CASH IN EANI<

FUND TOT'IIJS

2024 058 STATE CRIl,lINAl, ALfEI AAST PROC
cAsll rN BA![(

PUND 1!TAI,9

2024 059 SHERIFF COU!,II6SARY PI,,ND
C-ASH IN BAIIX

FUTD 1lTALS

2024 059 NO FUND RECORD
C}SH IN BANK

FUND ToTATS

2024 052 TrTU9 COUNTT 2019 BOND I&S
CASH IN EANX

FUI{D ?OTAI,S

2024 053 201? IeS
CASH IN BAN(
crB_cD

FUND AOTAI,S

2024 064 2004 ROn rts/2011 SERTAE
CTSH IN BANX
CIB.CD

rUND TOTAI,S

2024 065 TITUS COUNTy 2012
2 012 B BOND I&S
CIB-CD

FUND TOTALS

108,000.00

6.8,a4.98

100,61a.00

6,a44.9A

4.500. o0
15,010.40

.00

.00
00
oo

L19,702 .84

4,500 .00
l5 ,010.40

19, 510.4 0 oo .00

382 ,00,
?,382.00-

19, 510 .4 0

10 o, 514. 00roa,o0o.oo
00

o0 .00
6, a44 . 98 .00

o0

6,444 .94

ti5! ?88 .54 ?,548.42- 138 ,2OO.72
t4 5, ?84 , 54 .00 7 ,544.42-

00

1f4,200.12

.00

.00

, o0
.00

.00

. o0

.0000
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00

00 00

,00
.00

.00

.00 00
.00
.00

.00 00 .00

2024 055 TITUS COI,'NTY DEBT SEAVICE AI'ND
CAAII IN BANT(
ctB-cD

FI'ND TOTAIJS

5.019,235.96
.00

5,019,235.96

6, 660.60
,00

6, 660.60

5,O24,294.06

5,024,244,06

1,612,50
.00

1,512.50-

BN EOND I&S

,00
00
00

.00

.00
,00
.00

.00

.00

2024 067 2001 
'JOOP 

aOND
CASB IN AANK

FUND TOTAIIS

2024 068 TITUS COI'NTY 2OO9 BOND IES
CASH ]N B'N(
CIB.CD

F[,ND IIAAL.S

2024 069 2015 I&S
CASH IN BANll(

.00

.00
.00
.00

,0o . o0 ,00
.00 .00 00

00
00

,00

.00

.00
, o0

- 00 00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00 .00



DAIE lO/20/2023 72t5O CIIiEINED STATETIEN! OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER 10 OSTOBER GELIO! PAGE 5

ACCOUIII TN|B
CIB.CD

FUND TOTALS

2024 071 FEMA PREC, *1 2015-20L6
CASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 0?2 
'EMA 

PRECINST i2 2015-2015
CIASH IN BANT

FUND TOTAIS

2024 O?3 TITUS CTOI'I TT BEIJI] llIIER SUND
CASH tN BAN(

FI'ND TqTA!S

2024 075 2004 RIGHT OF wAY
CASH IN BANK
CIB - CD

FUND TOTALS

2024 0',7' FEMA PREC. 13 2015-2015
CASH IN BAN(

FI'ND TOTALS

2024 078 FEMA PREC. #4 201,5-2016
CASH IN RANI(

FUND MTAI/S

2024 079 PREC [3 CERTZ GRA.!m
CASH IN BANX

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 0a3 COMITIISSARY S.IORE
CASH IN BAIIX

FUND AOTA'JS

2024 084 EIJEqTION 
'UNDCASH IN BANK

FUND TOTAIJS

2024 085 AIMENANCA BLDG FUIiID
CASll IN AAT(

FI,'ND TCIIIAI,S

2024 O9O DISTRICT CLER( AGENCY FUND
CASH IN SPECIAL ACCT

BECINNINC
CASH BAI,ANCE

.00

CASH
RECEI PTS

.00

CASH
DISBT'RSEMENIS

.00

ENDIlIG
cnsH a.arrAncE

.00
.00 00 00 .00

.00 ,00 .00
00 .00 . o0 .00

.oo .00
00 .00 00 .00

5,473.6? 5,473 .61
5,873.67 a,873 .67

543,382.31
.00

.00

.00
. o0
.00

543 ,382. 31
. oo

543, 382 ,31 00 543.342.31

2024 016 I,OOP CONSTRUCIION EUND
CASH IN BAN(
CASS IN BANtr (TEX POOL)
CIB-CD

FIJIID l1OTAJ,S

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

. oo

.00

.00

.00

.00
,00
.00

00 .00 .00 . oo

00 .00 00

.00 00
00

00

00

,00 .o0
.00 .00

. o0 .004O/831.45 40,883.45
40/843.45 00

9,s13.09-

40,883.45

t4s,242. AO

.00

.00t57 ?55.89
t5?, ?55.89

133,655.41

9.511.09-

t9,la1 ,92

148,242.80

114,457.49

.00

.00
13 3, 655 . 41 00 19, 187 . 92 - 11,4,467.49

2024 086 INSUNANCE FT'ND
CASIi IN BAXI(
CASH IN BAII(
CASH IN BATI(. T]!4R

FUND TOTAIJS

6s0, 23 a .2 o
.00
.01

\1 ,426,59
.00
.00

113,412 ,94-
.00
.00

494,591.a4
.00
.01

35,729 .47

).1 ,426.54

00

113,4',12.94-

.00

494.591.8s

35,L29.41



DA'[E t0/2O/2023 L2tsA COMBINED STATENiTENT OT CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM OCTOBER tO OCITOBER CEL1O3 PAGE 6

ACCOI,NT NAME
CASH IN OPERATING ACCT
CD-DISTRIC! CLERI(
CASH IN RECISTRI

FUND TOTAI.S

2024 091 COI'ITY C'JERI( AGENCY FUND
CASIT II &A!II(
CAS,I IN OPEi.ATING
CASH IN CIVII/ CASES

FUI|D TOTAI,S

BEGINNINC
CASH BAI,ANCE

26,020.86
458,938. 16
?03.403 . 52

cAst
RDCEIPTS

. oo

.00

.00

CASH
DISBURSEMEMIS

.00

.00

.00

ENDINC
CASH BAI,ANCE

26, O20 ,96
454,938.?5
7O3 t 4O1 .52

t,223,492.61 1,223,492.61

159,249 .25
31, 420.60

36,r, ga7.6o

.00

.00
00
00
00

159. 28 9
3r,a2o

361. ag?

25
60

555.997.45 .00 00 555, 9 9? .4 5

2024 092 BAItr BOIID BOAiD ACCOgnlf
CASH I BANX BBB
CD.AIITHONY qOOPER

CD-IONY !,lCGILl,
CD-XEIJIJYE COOPER
CD-BRISON & BRISON
CD.NANSY DIVIS
CD-NANCY DAVIS BAII, BONDS
NANCY AAII, BONDS

FUND TOTA,-S

.01

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
119,055.51
50,887.01

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.01

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
11' , 055 . 51
50,9a7.01

16 9, 942 .53 .00 .00 169, 942 .53

2024 096 GENET'AL FIXAD ASSEIS
FUND TOTAIJS

2O?4 09? GENERAL L/T DABT ACCOUNT GROUP
cAslt rN &Alll(

FUND TOIAIJS

2024 098 PAYROI,L CI,EARING FUND
CASH IN BANI(

FUND TOTAI,S

.00

.00

.00 .00

.00

.00

00

,00

00

421.t26.11

.00

421 ,t26.tt-

.00

.00

GRAND TOTAI,S

00 42t ,126.t\

2l,006t941.24 1,O50,558.23

42 t | 1,26 , tt- .00

1.9?5,556.45- 26,042,049.01

i.*

!+: ri
== |t'.



rTUS COUNTY

TOTAL PAYROLL

AND BENEFtTs

LESS IUVENILE

PROBATION

SAI.ARIES

LESSIWEI'IILE

PROBATIOI{

BENEFITS

GROSS

5AI-ARIES

TOTAT

COUNTY PAID

SENCF1TS

12356.00 2445.00 336869.00October 5, 2023 293820.00 57850.00

16225.00 8195.00 458013.00288766.00 193667.00October 19, 2023

28581.00 10640.00 794882.00Totals 582586.00 251517.00

TITUS COUNW

PAYROTL EXPENDITURES

FISCAL YEAR ENOING SEPTEMBER2024

GROSS

SATARIES

TOTAI,

COUNTY PAID

SENEFITS

LESS IUVENII.E

PROBATION

SALARIES

I-ESSJUVENILE

PROBATION

BEI',lEtlTS

TITUS COUNTY

TOTAL PAYROLI-

Titus County processes salaries and benefits for I uvenile Probation and we are reimbursed forthese costs.

t:
+

*
+

d@ment5/payrolVpayrcll.rp.ndatuE22thoush23

DATE

t--Tf

I


